
KEY (Erase text & color before filing):

Label / Date Change

Formula changes / mandated by FCC rules



Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2016 PUBLIC VERSION
Holding Company:  Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc.

Filing Name:  June 16, 2016 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARC16.xls ARC-NOCAF-1

Transmittal No.:  47

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

Study Area EXCHANGES Total Crnt Yr Max Total Maximum

Res / NP SLB / BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res / NP SLB / BRI

Tariff Period  Tariff Period  Stand-alone Mandatory Zone State State Federal Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Comp Chgs Prv Yrs Prv Yrs Tariff Period  Federal Prv Yrs

Projected Lines Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate Max Rate Projected Lines SLC-MLB Max Rate

Alaska

AK: AnchorageAK AKAN Anchorage $27.87 $27.59 $27.87 $1.14 $1.14 8.84$        2.29$              

AK: HopeAK AKAN Hope $28.09 $27.89 $28.09 $1.14 $1.14 8.84$        2.29$              

Alaska

AK: AKHIOKAK AKSK AKHIOK $29.84 $29.62 $29.84 $0.38 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: AKUTANAK AKSK AKUTAN $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: ANGOONAK AKSK ANGOON $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: ATKAAK AKSK ATKA $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: BORDERCITYAK AKSK BORDERCITY $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: CGNKLAGOONAK AKSK CGNKLAGOON $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: CHIGNIKAK AKSK CHIGNIK $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: CHIGNIKLKAK AKSK CHIGNIKLK $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: COFFMANCVAK AKSK COFFMANCV $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: EGEGIKAK AKSK EGEGIK $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: ELFINCOVEAK AKSK ELFINCOVE $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: ENGLISHBAYAK AKSK ENGLISHBAY $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: FALSEPASSAK AKSK FALSEPASS $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: GUSTAVUSAK AKSK GUSTAVUS $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: HALIBUTCVAK AKSK HALIBUTCV $47.19 $46.97 $47.19 $0.00 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: HOONAHAK AKSK HOONAH $31.09 $30.87 $31.09 $0.00 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: HUGHESAK AKSK HUGHES $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: HUSLIAAK AKSK HUSLIA $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: KAKEAK AKSK KAKE $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: KALTAGAK AKSK KALTAG $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: KARLUKAK AKSK KARLUK $29.84 $29.62 $29.84 $0.38 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: KASAANAK AKSK KASAAN $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: KLAWOCKAK AKSK KLAWOCK $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: KOKHANOKAK AKSK KOKHANOK $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: KOYUKUKAK AKSK KOYUKUK $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: LARSENBAYAK AKSK LARSENBAY $29.84 $29.62 $29.84 $0.38 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: MESHIKAK AKSK MESHIK $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: NELSONLGNAK AKSK NELSONLGN $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: NIKOLSKIAK AKSK NIKOLSKI $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: NONDALTONAK AKSK NONDALTON $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: NORTHWAYAK AKSK NORTHWAY $30.09 $29.87 $30.09 $0.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: NULATOAK AKSK NULATO $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: OLDHARBORAK AKSK OLDHARBOR $29.84 $29.62 $29.84 $0.38 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: OUZINKIEAK AKSK OUZINKIE $29.84 $29.62 $29.84 $0.38 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PEDROBAYAK AKSK PEDROBAY $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PELICANAK AKSK PELICAN $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PERRYVILLEAK AKSK PERRYVILLE $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PILOTPTAK AKSK PILOTPT $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PORTGRAHAMAK AKSK PORTGRAHAM $30.89 $30.67 $30.89 $0.00 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PTALEXANDRAK AKSK PTALEXANDR $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PTALSWORTHAK AKSK PTALSWORTH $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PTBAKERAK AKSK PTBAKER $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: PTPROTECTNAK AKSK PTPROTECTN $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: SITKAAK AKSK SITKA $32.80 $32.55 $32.80 $0.00 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: STGEORGEAK AKSK STGEORGE $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: STPAULAK AKSK STPAUL $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: THORNEBAYAK AKSK THORNEBAY $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: TNKEESPRGSAK AKSK TNKEESPRGS $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

AK: YAKUTATAK AKSK YAKUTAT $29.09 $28.87 $29.09 $1.13 $1.14 9.07$        2.29$              

Alaska

AK: DELTAJCTAK AKGS DELTAJCT $33.32 $33.07 $33.32 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: FTGREELYAK AKGS FTGREELY $31.32 $31.07 $31.32 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: HOMERAK AKGS HOMER $33.12 $32.87 $33.12 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: KENAIAK AKGS KENAI $33.12 $32.87 $33.12 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: KODIAKAK AKGS KODIAK $32.07 $31.82 $32.07 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: KODIAKBASEAK AKGS KODIAKBASE $32.07 $31.82 $32.07 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)



Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2016 PUBLIC VERSION
Holding Company:  Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc.

Filing Name:  June 16, 2016 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARC16.xls ARC-NOCAF-1
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Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

Study Area EXCHANGES Total Crnt Yr Max Total Maximum

Res / NP SLB / BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res / NP SLB / BRI

Tariff Period  Tariff Period  Stand-alone Mandatory Zone State State Federal Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Comp Chgs Prv Yrs Prv Yrs Tariff Period  Federal Prv Yrs

Projected Lines Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate Max Rate Projected Lines SLC-MLB Max Rate

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)

AK: NENANAAK AKGS NENANA $31.32 $31.07 $31.32 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: NINILCHIKAK AKGS NINILCHIK $33.12 $32.87 $33.12 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: NORTHKENAIAK AKGS NORTHKENAI $33.12 $32.87 $33.12 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: NORTHPOLEAK AKGS NORTHPOLE $28.81 $28.59 $28.81 $1.14 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: SELDOVIAAK AKGS SELDOVIA $33.12 $32.87 $33.12 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

AK: SOLDOTNAAK AKGS SOLDOTNA $33.12 $32.87 $33.12 $0.00 $1.14 8.83$        2.29$              

Alaska

AK: EIELSONAK AKGL EIELSON 28.25 28.04 28.25 1.14 1.14 7.45$        2.29$              

AK: FTWAINWRTAK AKGL FTWAINWRT $28.25 $28.04 $28.25 $1.14 $1.14 7.45$        2.29$              

Alaska

AK: AUKEBAYAK AKJU AUKEBAY 30.15 29.94 30.15 0.06 1.14 8.95$        2.29$              

AK: DOUGLASAK AKJU DOUGLAS 30.15 29.94 30.15 0.06 1.14 8.95$        2.29$              

AK: JUNEAUAK AKJU JUNEAU $30.15 $29.94 $30.15 $0.06 $1.14 8.95$        2.29$              

AK: LEMONCREEKAK AKJU LEMONCREEK $30.15 $29.94 $30.15 $0.06 $1.14 8.95$        2.29$              

Alaska

AK: FAIRBANKSAK AKFB FAIRBANKS 29.59 29.59 29.59 0.41 1.14 8.99$        2.29$              

End



MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr

Res / NP MAX Curr Yr SLB / BRI MAX Curr Yr MLB MAX Curr Yr

ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev

1.64$                  $1.64 3.29$            

1.64$                  $1.64 3.29$            

0.16$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

-$                    $1.64 3.13$            

-$                    $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.16$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.16$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

-$                    $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.16$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.16$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

-$                    $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

-$                    $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

0.91$                  $1.64 3.13$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

RESIDENCE / NP  (excluding 

Lifeline)
SLB / BRI MULTI-LINE BUSINESS



MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr

Res / NP MAX Curr Yr SLB / BRI MAX Curr Yr MLB MAX Curr Yr

ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev

RESIDENCE / NP  (excluding 

Lifeline)
SLB / BRI MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

1.19$                  $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    $1.64 3.29$            

1.64$                  1.64$                  3.29$            

1.64$                  $1.64 3.29$            

-$                    1.64$                  3.25$            

-$                    1.64$                  3.25$            

-$                    $1.64 3.25$            

-$                    $1.64 3.25$            

0.41$                  1.64$                  3.21$            



Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2016

Holding Company:  Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc.

Filing Name:  June 16, 2016 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARC16.xls

Transmittal No.:  47

Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery 1,447,912$                    

Recovery Allocated to Res/SLB: ( 51.915(e)(4)) 373,755$                       

Recovery Allocated to MLB: ( 51.915(e)(4)) 1,074,158$                    

Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue 2,385,944$                    

Maximum CAF ICC Support -$                                      

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) 30.00$                            

Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ) 12.20$                            

Max ARC for current year:  Res/SLB 2.50$                               

Max ARC for current year:  MLB 5.00$                               

Max ARC increase per year:  Res/SLB 0.50$                               

Max ARC increase per year:  MLB 1.00$                               

Study Area
All Tariff Period  

Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff 

Period Projected 

Lines

Maximum ARC 

opportunity Revenue

ACS Anchorage AKAN

ACS Northland - Sitka AKSK

ACS Northland - Glacier AKGS

ACS Alaska - Greatland AKGL

ACS Alaska - Juneau AKJU

ACS Fairbanks AKFB

Total

Primary / Non Primary Residential

Study Area Names



All Tariff Period 

Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff 

Period Projected 

Lines

Maximum ARC 

opportunity Revenue

All Tariff Period 

Projected Lines

ARC EligibleTariff 

Period Projected Lines

Maximum ARC 

opportunity Revenue

SLB / BRI MLB



PUBLIC VERSION
ARC-NOCAF-2

Tariff Period 

Projected Eligible 

Line Demand

Maximum ARC 

opportunity Revenue

1,250,017$                   

167,016$                      

425,465$                      

18,612$                         

236,650$                      

288,184$                      

2,385,944$                   

Total Eligible Lines
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Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) 30.00$               

Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ) 12.20$               

Max ARC for current year:  Res/SLB 2.50$                  
Max ARC for current year:  MLB 5.00$                  

Max ARC increase per year:  Res/SLB 0.50$                  
Max ARC increase per year:  MLB 1.00$                  

All Tariff Period 

Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff 

Period Projected 

Lines

All Tariff Period 

Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff 

Period Projected 

Lines

All Tariff Period 

Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff 

Period  Projected 

Lines

ACS Anchorage AKAN 1,250,017$                  

ACS Northland - Sitka AKSK 167,016$                      

ACS Northland - Glacier AKGS 425,465$                      

ACS Alaska - Greatland AKGL 18,612$                        

ACS Alaska - Juneau AKJU 236,650$                      

ACS Fairbanks AKFB 288,184$                      

Total 2,385,944$                  

Study Area Names Study Areas

Primary / Non Primary Residential

Total ARC Eligible 

Projected Line 

Demand

Maximum 

Residential ARC 

Revenue Opportunity 

(from eligible lines)

Total Maximum ARC 

Revenue Opportunity 

SLB / BRI MLB

Holding Company 

Maximum ARC 

Revenues

$1,447,912 $2,385,944 -$                        

Maximum MLB ARC 

Revenue Opportunity

Maximum SLB / BRI 

ARC Revenue 

Opportunity

Maximum CAF ICC 

Support

Holding Company 

Eligible Recovery



PUBLIC VERSION
ARC-NOCAF-3

618,215$                      -$                               

175,998$                      8,982.18$                    

487,913$                      62,447.98$                  

8,696$                          -$                               

72,128$                        -$                               

84,962$                        -$                               

1,447,912$                  71,430.16$                  

Eligible Recovery

Maximum ARC 

Revenue Shortfall



Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2016 ARC-NOCAF-4

Holding Company:  Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc.

Filing Name:  June 16, 2016 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARC16.xls

Transmittal No.:  47

FOOTNOTES:


